
 
Jacklyn Cinnamon 

(580)-370-5603 
Jacklyncinnamon@gmail.com 
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Scenic Design 

Position 
Scenic Designer 
 
Scenic Designer  
Scenic Designer 
Scenic Designer 
Scenic Designer 
Scenic Designer 
Scenic Designer 
Scenic Designer 
Scenic Designer 
Scenic Designer 
Co-Scenic Designer 
 
Co-Scenic Designer 
Co-Scenic Designer 
Asst. Scenic Designer 
Asst. Scenic Designer 
Asst. Scenic Designer 
Asst. Scenic Designer 
Asst. Scenic Designer 
Asst. Scenic Designer 

Show 
Desdemona a Play about a 
handkerchief 
Sweet Science of Bruising 
One Penny Down 
Rock of Ages 
Lizzie 
Pippin 
Annie 
Violet 
Baby 
The Flick 
Collective Rage: A Play in 5 
Betties 
Elephants Graveyard 
Macbeth 
La Clemenza Di Tito 
Mankind 
Orpheus 
Romeo and Juliet 
Frog and Toad 
Something Rotten 

Director 
Grant Sorenson 
 
Sarah Shin 
Greg Wiggans 
Rob Scharlow 
Nick Hrutkay 
Larry Nye 
Robert Mintz 
Dennis Clark 
Gabriella Headley 
Ken Womble 
Greg Wiggans 
 
Greg Wiggans 
Rand Harmond 
Eve Summer 
Rani O’Brien Mark 
Alex Paul Sheerin 
Alex Paul Sheerin 
Bob Cline 
Bob Cline 

Where 
Boston University 
 
Boston University  
Boston University 
Stagedoor Manor 
Stagedoor Manor 
Stagedoor Manor 
Stagedoor Manor 
Stagedoor Manor 
Stagedoor Manor 
University of Northern Colorado 
Boston University 
 
Boston University 
University of Northern Colorado 
Boston University 
Boston University 
Quisisana Resort 
Quisisana Resort 
Quisisana Resort 
Quisisana Resort 

Date 
2025 
 
2024 
2024 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2021 
2025 
 
2025 
2021 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 

Painting 
Position  
Asst. Charge Artist  
Scenic Artist 
Scenic Artist 
Scenic Artist 
Scenic Artist 
Scenic Artist 
Scenic Artist 
Scenic Artist 
Scenic Artist 

Show 
Eurydice 
The Flick 
Macbeth 
Sweat 
Cabaret 
The Cherry Orchard 
The House of Bernarda Alba 
First Date 
Into the Woods 

Scenic Designer 
Mia Irwin 
Jacklyn Cinnamon 
Jordyn Daring 
Elisabeth Olson 
J.David Blatt 
J.David Blatt 
J.David Blatt 
J.David Blatt 
J.David Blatt 

Where 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 

Date 
2019 
2021 
2021 
2020 
2019 
2019 
2019 
2019 
2019 

Properties 
Position 
Properties Designer 
Properties Designer 
Properties Designer 
Properties Designer 
Prop Artist 
Prop Artist 
Prop Artist 
Prop Artist 
Prop Artist 
Prop Artist 
Prop Artist 

Show 
Orpheus 
Romeo and Juliet 
Frog and Toad 
Something Rotten 
Alphabet Street 
The Flick 
Macbeth 
Sweat 
The Heiress 
The Cherry Orchard 
First Date 

Scenic Designer 
Justin Lahue 
Justin Lahue 
Justin Lahue 
Justin Lahue 
Brian Hapcic 
Jacklyn Cinnamon 
J.David Blatt 
Jordyn Daring 
Eric Brockmeier 
J.David Blatt 
J.David Blatt 

Where 
Quisisana Resort 
Quisisana Resort 
Quisisana Resort 
Quisisana Resort 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 

Date 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2022 
2021 
2021 
2020 
2020 
2019 
2019 

 



 

 

Stage Management  
Position 
Stage Manager 
Asst. Stage Manager 

Show 
The Heiress 
The House of Bernarda Alba 

Director 
Anne Toewe 
Dr. Mary J. Schuttler 

Where 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 

Date 
2020 

2019 

Education 
2018-2022 

University of Northern Colorado  - Bachelor of Arts in Theatre Arts, Emphasis in Design and Technology, 
Concentration in Scenic Design and Stage Management     
 
2022-2025 

Boston University - Master of Fine Arts, Emphasis in Scenic Design, 
 

Experience  

Position 
Prop Artist 
Associate Scenic Designer 
LiDAR Scanning/ Data Processing 
 
Prep Chef 
Prop Shop Assistant 
DraftingTA 
Scenic Designer 
Prop Artist 
Scenic Artist 
Asst. Stage Manager 
Scenic Carpenter  
Stagehand 
 

Where 

Quisisana Resort 
Quisisana Resort 
Czech Republic (Collaboration with Boston 
University and California State Fullerton) 
View Boston 
Boston University 
Boston University 
Stagedoor Manor 
University of Northern Colorado 
University of Northern Colorado 
Little Theatre of the Rockies 
Little Theatre of the Rockies 
UNCO Campus Commons 
 

Date 

2025 
2025 
2024 
 
2024 
2023-2025 
2023 
2022 
2020-2021 
2019- 2021 
2019 
2019 
2019 
 

Skills 

Trompe L’oeil Painting 
PreForm  
AutoCAD  
Adobe PhotoShop 
LiDAR Scanning  
DotProduct Dot3D Pro 
Leica BLK Original  
Cyclone 360 Plus  

Valid US Passport 
Scale Model Building 
Vectorworks 
Illustrative Hand Drafting 
Drop Construction 
Culinary Trained  
Charcoal Drawing  
3D Vectorworks 

3D printing 
Makerbot  
Microsoft Excel and Office 
Valid Colorado Driver's License  
Pneumatic Tools 
Rhino  
Adobe InDesign 
Psychology of Space 

 

References 

Maggie Shivers 
Scenic Designer 
(615)-268-5022 

shivers.maggie@gmail.com 

Jon Savage 
Scenic Designer 
(339)-368-0997 

joncsavage@gmail.com 

Rachael Harned 
Lighting Designer 

(208)-989-9567 
rachaellharned@gmail.com 

 


	Scenic Design 
	Painting 
	Properties 
	Stage Management  
	Education 
	2018-2022 
	University of Northern Colorado  - Bachelor of Arts in Theatre Arts, Emphasis in Design and Technology, Concentration in Scenic Design and Stage Management     
	 

	2022-2025 
	Boston University - Master of Fine Arts, Emphasis in Scenic Design, 



