Jacklyn Cinnamon

(580)-370-5603 Jacklyncinnamon@gmail.com Jacklyncinnamondesign.com

Scenic Design

Position	Show	Director	Where	Date
Scenic Designer	Desdemona a Play about a handkerchief	Grant Sorenson	Boston University	2025
Scenic Designer	Sweet Science of Bruising	Sarah Shin	Boston University	2024
Scenic Designer	One Penny Down	Greg Wiggans	Boston University	2024
Scenic Designer	Rock of Ages	Rob Scharlow	Stagedoor Manor	2022
Scenic Designer	Lizzie	Nick Hrutkay	Stagedoor Manor	2022
Scenic Designer	Pippin	Larry Nye	Stagedoor Manor	2022
Scenic Designer	Annie	Robert Mintz	Stagedoor Manor	2022
Scenic Designer	Violet	Dennis Clark	Stagedoor Manor	2022
Scenic Designer	Baby	Gabriella Headley	Stagedoor Manor	2022
Scenic Designer	The Flick	Ken Womble	University of Northern Colorado	2021
Co-Scenic Designer	Collective Rage: A Play in 5	Greg Wiggans	Boston University	2025
	Betties			
Co-Scenic Designer	Elephants Graveyard	Greg Wiggans	Boston University	2025
Co-Scenic Designer	Macbeth	Rand Harmond	University of Northern Colorado	2021
Asst. Scenic Designer	La Clemenza Di Tito	Eve Summer	Boston University	2025
Asst. Scenic Designer	Mankind	Rani O'Brien Mark	Boston University	2025
Asst. Scenic Designer	Orpheus	Alex Paul Sheerin	Quisisana Resort	2025
Asst. Scenic Designer	Romeo and Juliet	Alex Paul Sheerin	Quisisana Resort	2025
Asst. Scenic Designer	Frog and Toad	Bob Cline	Quisisana Resort	2025
Asst. Scenic Designer	Something Rotten	Bob Cline	Quisisana Resort	2025

Painting

Position	Show	Scenic Designer	Where	Date
Asst. Charge Artist	Eurydice	Mia Irwin	University of Northern Colorado	2019
Scenic Artist	The Flick	Jacklyn Cinnamon	University of Northern Colorado	2021
Scenic Artist	Macbeth	Jordyn Daring	University of Northern Colorado	2021
Scenic Artist	Sweat	Elisabeth Olson	University of Northern Colorado	2020
Scenic Artist	Cabaret	J.David Blatt	University of Northern Colorado	2019
Scenic Artist	The Cherry Orchard	J.David Blatt	University of Northern Colorado	2019
Scenic Artist	The House of Bernarda Alba	J.David Blatt	University of Northern Colorado	2019
Scenic Artist	First Date	J.David Blatt	University of Northern Colorado	2019
Scenic Artist	Into the Woods	J.David Blatt	University of Northern Colorado	2019

Properties

Position	Show	Scenic Designer	Where	Date
Properties Designer	Orpheus	Justin Lahue	Quisisana Resort	2025
Properties Designer	Romeo and Juliet	Justin Lahue	Quisisana Resort	2025
Properties Designer	Frog and Toad	Justin Lahue	Quisisana Resort	2025
Properties Designer	Something Rotten	Justin Lahue	Quisisana Resort	2025
Prop Artist	Alphabet Street	Brian Hapcic	University of Northern Colorado	2022
Prop Artist	The Flick	Jacklyn Cinnamon	University of Northern Colorado	2021
Prop Artist	Macheth	J.David Blatt	University of Northern Colorado	2021
Prop Artist	Sweat	Jordyn Daring	University of Northern Colorado	2020
Prop Artist	The Heiress	Eric Brockmeier	University of Northern Colorado	2020
Prop Artist	The Cherry Orchard	J.David Blatt	University of Northern Colorado	2019
Prop Artist	First Date	J.David Blatt	University of Northern Colorado	2019

Stage Management

Position	Show	Director	Where	Date
Stage Manager	The Heiress	Anne Toewe	University of Northern Colorado	2020
Asst. Stage Manager	The House of Bernarda Alba	Dr. Mary J. Schuttler	University of Northern Colorado	2019

Education

2018-2022

University of Northern Colorado – Bachelor of Arts in Theatre Arts, Emphasis in Design and Technology, Concentration in Scenic Design and Stage Management

2022-2025

Boston University - Master of Fine Arts, Emphasis in Scenic Design,

Experience

Position	Where	Date
Prop Artist	Quisisana Resort	2025
Associate Scenic Designer	Quisisana Resort	2025
LiDAR Scanning/ Data Processing	Czech Republic (Collaboration with Boston	2024
	University and California State Fullerton)	
Prep Chef	View Boston	2024
Prop Shop Assistant	Boston University	2023-2025
DraftingTA	Boston University	2023
Scenic Designer	Stagedoor Manor	2022
Prop Artist	University of Northern Colorado	2020-2021
Scenic Artist	University of Northern Colorado	2019- 2021
Asst. Stage Manager	Little Theatre of the Rockies	2019
Scenic Carpenter	Little Theatre of the Rockies	2019
Stagehand	UNCO Campus Commons	2019

Skills

Trompe L'oeil Painting	Valid US Passport	3D printing
PreForm	Scale Model Building	Makerbot
AutoCAD	Vectorworks	Microsoft Excel and Office
Adobe PhotoShop	Illustrative Hand Drafting	Valid Colorado Driver's License
LiDAR Scanning	Drop Construction	Pneumatic Tools
DotProduct Dot3D Pro	Culinary Trained	Rhino
Leica BLK Original	Charcoal Drawing	Adobe InDesign
Cyclone 360 Plus	3D Vectorworks	Psychology of Space

References

Jon Savage	Rachael Harned
Scenic Designer	Lighting Designer
(339)-368-0997	(208)-989-9567
joncsavage@gmail.com	rachaell harned @gmail.com
	Scenic Designer (339)-368-0997